
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019618-2022 

Contract

Digital Staff Passports_NHS Organisations Portal

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019618
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03096e  
Published 19 July 2022, 9:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Julian Farley - Procurement Manager

Email

Julian.Farley@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019618-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019618-2022
mailto:Julian.Farley@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Staff Passports_NHS Organisations Portal

Reference number

C76308

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The overall aims and objectives are for the NHS to deliver a digital staff passport service
to meet the needs of two main user cases:
(a) the rotational movements of Doctors in Training (both permanent changes in
employment and through lead employer arrangements) and;
(b) temporary staff movements of any NHS staff member.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,136,315

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall aims and objectives are for the NHS to deliver a digital staff passport service
to meet the needs of two main user cases:
(a) the rotational movements of Doctors in Training (both permanent changes in
employment and through lead employer arrangements) and;
(b) temporary staff movements of any NHS staff member.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

As this is a national programme of work, the supplier will need to be prepared to work with
localities across England. In line with current operating models it is expected that most
work will be undertaken remotely. Any travel arrangements should be made in line with
government advice on Covid restrictions, with teams encouraged to work remotely as far
as feasible.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000726

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/000726-2022


Page 6 to 7

SiteKit Applications Limited

17-21 Ashford Road, Maidstone, England, ME14 5DA

Kent

ME14 5DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,136,315

Lowest offer: £2,136,315 / Highest offer: £2,136,315 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

As this is a national programme of work, the supplier will need to be prepared to work with
localities across England. In line with current operating models it is expected that most
work will be undertaken remotely. Any travel arrangements should be made in line with
government advice on Covid restrictions, with teams encouraged to work remotely as far
as feasible.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street



Page 7 to 7

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-04T17:50:35+0100
	TCPDF




